

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7383/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in LPA No.
347/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JADEED ANJUMAN-E-TALEEM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANSOORI SHAZILA NAEEM AKHTAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8086 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.
Mr. Paramhansh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The submission made by learned counsel for the
respondent No. 1 that he is not well.

Adjourned by six weeks'.
(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master