



O R D E R

Both the counsel submit that the figure of Rs.2,00,000/- in the final order dated 19/3/2010 is a typographical mistake and it should be Rs.2,50,000/-.

It is, accordingly, ordered. The appellants will pay a lumpsum of Rs.2,50,000/- as back wages to each of the two teachers within eight weeks.

It is made clear that the liability to pay the backwages is only of the appellant school management and not of the State Government.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

New Delhi;  
March 26, 2010.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )